Daleln 03/04/23	i	Job description		Pane &Time Co			
Retho NACTI 2300	3454 /	SAS e-filing		1			
Yehno SOKSIE		E-mail (within)	Blirs. Alt: Chrs,	<u> </u>			
DOA 31 5 23		i-Motor Clair	m Form	, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
- Market Market Control of the Contr		i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 3hr	i, TP 4hrs)	<u> </u>		
OD/TP/ Reporting Only		i-Photo Uplo	aded	:			
		Assessment/Su					
TP Insurer:		Ass't Report b	y Pax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp			==
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wks	1 QW: (Tol:		ax:	
		50K 47.77	inc (()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel: Cover Type: ()
Policy No: () Pcri	od: (Tim			
Confirmed by : (Date:	20%; P: 21-79%		00%]	
Insured/Driver Liability: ()			
Year of Registration: (Varranty: YES (
		00 () / \$2,000	5'	AN STATE			
General Remarks;			ericity scenic	30 3 4 4 5 5 5	of repairer		_
General Remarks:	tomer's infor	mation strictly Co	onfidential & S	Strictly NO raier of	oi iebaitei.		_
() Total Loss Case : to e	mail Insure	r URGENTLY.					_
); Invoice:		NO();	Towing Co. (
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (,,						_
Remarks (ANG horline 6	788(6616))	dietine	omple:ed	£.\$e.;	Di
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) OC Check / Post Repair Inspe	788.6616) cc () / C	courtesy Car ()	diertine	Zomple Sci &		Di
Remarks: (INC horlines 6	788.6616) cc () / C	courtesy Car ()				
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()				
Remarks: (INChine 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()				
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()				
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()				
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()				
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()))	1 0 APR 2023			· ·
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ())) TERED	O APR 2023	oldist*		· ·
Remarks: (ING hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time Actions	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()))) IERED	O APR 2023	chdist	A X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	· ·
Remarks: (ING horlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ())))) invoice 1 i) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Tow	O APR 2023 reparation Chedent Reporting (\$30) age Assessment (\$10) ng Fee	chdist	(\$\$0) \$40/\$45	- init
Remarks: (ING hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time Actions	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ())))) invoice 1 i) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Tow	dent Reporting (\$30 age Assessment (\$10 ng Fee	cklist si	A X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	· ·
Remarks: (INChiorlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner:	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()))))) invoice 1 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Follo	dent Reporting (S3) age Assessment (S1) ng Fee w-Through Survey ye-Through Survey (1)	cklist of the color of the colo	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	· ·
Remarks: (INC hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time: Actions: Claimant's Particulars	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) (i) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Folio Forelaim 6) TR: Re-i	reparation Che dent Reporting (\$30 age Assessment (\$10 ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (I ng against INC Only nspection	cklist of the color of the colo	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75	· ·
Remarks: (INChiorlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner:	788,6616) cc () / C cction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) (I) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Folio For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) NI: Idae	APR 2023 reparation Che dent Reporting (\$30 age Assessment (\$10 ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey ing against INC Only aspection DA + SMRT Survey	cklist of the color of the colo	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	· ·
Remarks: (ING hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time: Actions Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	788 66 6 6 7 Coction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) (1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo Forclaim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC A	APR 2023 APR 2023 APR 2023 Apparation Che According (S3) Age Assessment (S1) Age Assess	clclist D); D0); INC Resurvey) (wof 10 Jan 2	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75	· ·
Remarks: (INChiorlines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No:	788 66 6 6 7 Coction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) (1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Folio Forelaim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUG A QIN* *N5: Con *N6: Re-i	dent Reporting (SI) age Assessment (SI) ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey ing against INC Only inspection DA + SMRT Survey dditional Services: intest Co-ordination	clclist D); D0); INC Resurvey) (wof 10 Jan 2	(\$\$0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$005) \$75 \$160	· ·
Remarks: (INC hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time: Actions: Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Character)	788 66 6 6 7 Coction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ())))))) In Voice T 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idaa 8) NTUC A OD-* *N5: Con *N6: Rej *N6: Rej	reparation Ghe dent Reporting (\$30 age Assessment (\$10 ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey differ against INC Only aspection DA + SMRT Survey dditional Services: articsy Car / Tpt Allow hair Co-ordination 1 Permit Instruction	cklist of the control	(\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$5	· ·
Remarks: (ING hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time: Actions Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	788 66 6 6 7 Coction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ())))))))) (1) AR: Accl 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo Forelaim 6) TR: Rei 7) N1: Idaa 8) NTUG A QIN* (N5: Con (N6: Re) (N7: Pea (N7: P	APR 2023 Top aration, Che dent Reporting (S30 age Assessment (S10 ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (In a specific on the same of	cklist (a) (b); INC (wef 10 Jan 2)	(\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$5 \$25 \$20	- init
Remarks: (INC hor lines 6 1) Apply for Transport Allowan 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Rep Injury: Date/Time: Actions: Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Character)	788 66 6 6 7 Coction air Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ((000) ()))))))) (1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dam 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Folic For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idaa 8) NTUC A QIN* *N5: Con *N6: Rej *N7: Pos *N6: Rej *N7: Pos	APR 2023 APR 2023 APR 2023 Appropriation Che Apropagation Che Apropagation Che Apropagation Che Apropagation Che Aproach Survey Approach Survey Approach Survey Approach Check Continuition Approach Continuition Approa	cklist (a) (b); INC (wef 10 Jan 2)	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (005) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$5 \$20 30	- init



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

03/04/2023 17:20 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 31/03/2023 17:00 (SGT) Singapore PIE TOWARDS CHANGI NEAR THOMPSON EXIT Singapore	
Singapore	
	Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 31/03/2023 17:00 (SGT) Singapore

DETAILS	OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SDK31E
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No YEO LEE TIANG SXXXX674E SDK31E@GMAIL.COM (Phone) +65-96644664
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	

Manufacturer Model	Mercedes C180
Variant	C180
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	-
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	
Vobiala Catanana	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	
The state of the s	1595

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNA00116332202
---	--

DRIVER

Name of Driver	YEO LEE TIANG
NRIC No	SXXXX674E
Date Of Birth	04/08/1956
Occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	21/07/1981
Driving experience	41 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender Mobile Number	Female
Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-96644664
Email Address	
Address	
Address complement	AF LIGHT AND ODEEN
Postcode	
Is the driver the policyholder?	276168
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Yes
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	- No
venicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Callistan III II S
Weather Conditions	Collision - Head to Rear
Road Surface	Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	-
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name	No
Translator's ID	*
Translator's phone number	•
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Toa Payoh Neighbourhood Police Centre
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18002519999
Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address	(Fax) +65-63548749
Police Station Address	93 Toa Payoh Central Toa Payoh Community Building #01-02
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	Singapore 319194
If yes, against whom?	No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO : T/20230331/2091	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Sub- Charles and the sub-	
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	IVD 4777
Venicle Manufacturer	JKD4777
Vehicle Model	

Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	-
	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
A J.J.	
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTALT NOTICE

- Pleas report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This from must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow
- The is se and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any alse reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation. 5.
- This resort will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing pre (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the Indgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
- 8. Consertunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstains, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My lins LFFr, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administ sing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including the ir lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

ketch Plan

	be Circumstance	THE MOCI	ient				1
	Please	refir	ţo.	Police	Report	T/20230331/209	1
ura all					•		
		22.0					
aration	e foregoing parti						

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

(Name as in NRIC/ID card)





Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230331/2091

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 31/03/202	Report N 3 18:46	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		03
Name of I YEO LEE	nformant: TIANG		Address: 45 HOLLAND GREEN SING	APORE 276168
ID Type / NRIC NO		74E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96644664
Nationality SINGAPO		EN	Email:	WODIIE. 90044004
Sex: Female	Age: 66	Date of Birth: 04/08/1956	Type of Informant:	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	
Occupatio HOUSING			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Evning

General Inform	nation of the Acciden	The transfer of the second of the second		
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 31/03/2023 17:00	Type of Location Expressway
Location:			101/03/2023 17.00	0
PAN-ISLAND	EXPRESSWAY			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collisi Between Movi	on: ng Vehicles - Head To	Rear	×	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
JKD4777	Car					0	
SDK31E	Car	MERCEDES BENZ	C180 AVANTGAR DE (R17 LED)	Silver		0	

Details of Vehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No. Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 3

Report No. T/20230331/2091

Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSNA0011633 2202	STATE OF THE PARTY	26/05/2023	

Details of Perso	on Involved	indicate the continue of the	and which will be the same	Maria Report		
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					CONTRACTOR SERVICE CONTRACTOR SERVICES
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Po	adastria	n Croos	sign. NIA
Driver	AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	OSC OIT	cuestrial	Closs	sing: NA
Name	YEO LEE TIANG			ID No).	S1168674E
Related Vehicle	SDK31E (Car)		¥	Conta	act No.	96644664
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc			
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL NIL	*

Brief Details.

On 31/03/2023, around 5pm, I was traveling along PIE towards Changi before Thompson Road exit on the most right lane. The vehicle in front of me suddenly did an emergency brake which I had to stepped on the brake as well. My vehicle, SDK31E managed to stop on time, however the vehicle, JKD4777 on my rear did not manage to stop on time and knocked on the rear of my vehicle.

We both stepped out from our vehicle to exchange particulars and there were some passerby who advised us to lodge a police report. There is slight pain on my shoulder area, however I have yet to seek medical treatment. No Traffic Police attended to the accident.





Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20230331/2091

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

E / Officer Recording Th	e Report:
SGT 3 RAFIAHTOLADAWIAH BINTE YUSOFF	X
Signature Of Interpretor:	

F

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SR STAFF SGT FAHKRUL RAZI BIN SUHAIME Contact No.: 65470000

Classification Of Case:

Date/Time:

31/03/2023 18:46

Signature Of Informant:

NP168

Not applicable

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

MX1E

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

SN AN0357A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNA00116332202

Engine No.: 27491031111172 Cha. No.:WDD2050402R330054

1. Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SDK31E

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

YEO LEE TIANG

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

27/05/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

(00:00:00)

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Ex Sect. i - Age <= 25

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

26/05/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. Ose for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the molicynoider's dustriess.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward fuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Thefi) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : DBS BANK LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Lim Lee Choo **Authorised Officer**

Authorised Signatory